
2024 Chatham University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-21   Conf: 9-11   Home: 3-7   Away: 10-6   Neutral: 5-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (314), Opp (338)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: DeLeonardis (3), Bell (2), Boehm (1),
Jones (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Cote (8), DeLeonardis (2), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Mayle 2, Beneigh 1, Cote 1, Morrow 1, Totals , Opp
(7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (128-162), Cote (43-54), DeLeonardis (23-28), Beneigh (16-19), Schreck (14-16), Morrow (11-12), Martin (5-10),
Cantini (4-7), Costellic (4-6), Boehm (3-3), Mayle (2-3), McSorley (2-3), Baez (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 DeLeonardis, Angelo .343 38-37 137 31 47 5 1 1 24 57 .416 20 6 10 1 .435 5 2 25-30 170 61 8 .967
5 Dottle, Benny .340 39-38 150 38 51 6 0 0 25 57 .380 27 5 21 2 .451 2 1 5-8 63 116 3 .984
2 DeLuca, Frankie .333 37-33 108 24 36 5 0 0 14 41 .380 9 4 20 4 .402 1 5 9-11 76 1 2 .975
34 Tadic, Peter .322 39-39 149 34 48 11 0 6 38 77 .517 9 9 24 4 .384 5 0 13-13 87 3 5 .947
3 Bredl, Jake .319 32-32 116 28 37 11 0 5 29 63 .543 13 6 26 1 .412 1 2 7-9 25 36 14 .813
22 Jones, Caleb .289 39-38 149 28 43 12 4 4 30 75 .503 8 5 18 2 .339 3 0 6-6 0 0 0 .000
27 Cote, Tyler .242 38-37 124 22 30 6 0 1 24 39 .315 15 7 22 1 .349 3 1 0-0 235 22 7 .973
10 Kelley, Eli .222 31-29 99 19 22 5 2 1 14 34 .343 12 1 29 1 .304 3 1 5-5 63 4 0 1.000
32 Cornelius, Adam .500 3-0 4 2 2 0 0 1 4 5 1.250 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
13 Weaverling, Carter .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Boehm, Nolan .483 23-9 29 9 14 3 1 2 6 25 .862 6 0 4 0 .571 0 0 0-0 30 4 1 .971
25 Bell, Brandon .448 19-16 58 15 26 4 2 1 6 37 .638 7 2 9 0 .522 0 0 5-7 24 11 1 .972
39 Blackburn, Ty .310 17-8 29 6 9 2 0 0 4 11 .379 8 0 5 0 .459 0 2 2-2 7 26 1 .971
19 Schubert, Tommy .271 25-19 70 13 19 5 1 0 6 26 .371 11 0 22 0 .370 0 0 0-0 122 10 2 .985
20 Vogel, Dylan .222 3-3 9 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 3 0 3 0 .417 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
15 Boller, Jason .138 15-8 29 4 4 0 0 0 3 4 .138 1 1 10 0 .194 0 1 1-1 8 6 1 .933
24 Hinkle, Asa .125 17-3 16 2 2 0 0 0 4 2 .125 0 2 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 6 7 0 1.000
31 Fluhmann, Devin .048 21-5 21 2 1 0 0 0 3 1 .048 3 2 8 0 .222 1 0 2-2 7 1 0 1.000
29 Cantini, Gianni .000 18-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 7 0 1.000
30 Sciulli, Anthony .000 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
35 Walker, Solomon .000 11-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 1 1 0 .500 0 0 2-3 3 0 1 .750
4 Lavigne, Brody .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
16 Roche, Quinn .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .300 39-39 1313 282 394 75 11 22 236 557 .424 155 51 238 16 .389 24 15 83-98 943 340 52 .961
Opponents .300 39-39 1268 263 381 58 17 17 236 524 .413 187 65 278 17 .412 17 15 64-82 953 345 80 .942

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Morrow, Dawson 3.09 3-1 16 5 0 0-0 0 46.2 41 22 16 34 45 6 0 0 .238 5 4 1 3 1
1 Beneigh, Carter 3.32 5-4 12 12 1 1-0 0 62.1 55 25 23 40 58 10 0 2 .238 7 5 1 1 1
51 Carr-Matthews, Connor 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 .455 2 0 0 0 0
6 Martin, Nick 4.98 1-4 8 8 0 0-0 0 34.1 28 23 19 31 36 6 3 1 .222 7 6 0 3 1
29 Cantini, Gianni 5.08 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 1 28.1 36 16 16 12 34 8 0 1 .313 4 2 0 2 2
8 Mayle, Kole 6.28 1-1 16 0 0 0-0 0 28.2 45 27 20 5 13 5 4 0 .363 1 5 0 1 4
40 Costellic, Dom 6.88 1-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 17.0 22 15 13 12 13 4 0 1 .319 2 7 0 0 0
27 Cote, Tyler 10.13 0-2 10 0 0 0-0 5 8.0 16 9 9 1 5 2 0 0 .410 0 1 0 0 0
9 Schreck, Drew 10.70 2-4 13 7 0 0-0 0 35.1 47 48 42 26 28 7 1 4 .320 9 20 2 3 2
18 Boehm, Nolan 10.70 2-3 13 4 0 0-0 0 17.2 23 24 21 15 22 2 4 2 .307 2 3 1 0 2
23 Baez, Julian 11.85 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 13.2 24 18 18 5 10 4 1 2 .387 1 6 1 2 1
12 McSorley, David 14.06 2-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 30 28 25 4 9 4 4 2 .390 3 6 0 0 1
19 Schubert, Tommy 14.54 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 9 7 7 2 3 0 0 2 .450 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 6.59 18-21 139 39 1 1 6 314.1 381 263 230 187 278 58 17 17 .300 43 65 6 17 15
Opponents 5.97 21-18 127 39 3 2 9 318.0 394 282 211 155 238 75 11 22 .300 32 51 5 24 15



2024 Chatham University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Kelley, Eli 67 63 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hinkle, Asa 13 6 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Cantini, Gianni 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
31 Fluhmann, Devin 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Beneigh, Carter 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 16 3 .842 0 0
20 Vogel, Dylan 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Baez, Julian 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Sciulli, Anthony 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Cornelius, Adam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lavigne, Brody 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Costellic, Dom 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
19 Schubert, Tommy 134 122 10 2 .985 10 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dottle, Benny 182 63 116 3 .984 20 0 0 — 0 0
2 DeLuca, Frankie 79 76 1 2 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Cote, Tyler 264 235 22 7 .973 8 43 11 .796 8 0
25 Bell, Brandon 36 24 11 1 .972 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Boehm, Nolan 35 30 4 1 .971 5 3 0 1.000 0 0
39 Blackburn, Ty 34 7 26 1 .971 5 0 0 — 0 0
7 DeLeonardis, Angelo 239 170 61 8 .967 12 23 5 .821 2 0
34 Tadic, Peter 95 87 3 5 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Boller, Jason 15 8 6 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Martin, Nick 7 2 4 1 .857 0 5 5 .500 0 0
8 Mayle, Kole 6 0 5 1 .833 0 2 1 .667 0 0
9 Schreck, Drew 6 0 5 1 .833 0 14 2 .875 0 0
3 Bredl, Jake 75 25 36 14 .813 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Walker, Solomon 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Morrow, Dawson 6 2 2 2 .667 0 11 1 .917 0 0
12 McSorley, David 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 1 .667 0 0
13 Weaverling, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Roche, Quinn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Jones, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Callinan, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Carr-Matthews, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1335 943 340 52 .961 72 128 34 .790 10 0
Opponents 1378 953 345 80 .942 59 166 28 .856 12 0


